e L
NOTE SHEET m
C o peroAive SroAevwieny O.ﬁ' oS Fcy
+ve Do o.{:— ,coms-i—*waOﬂ Olp—‘:o bcdded
_FQM sHovitd SV"QM_CY for U‘f’bou-f\,/-%oﬁ—dé_l(
AN M—M;aﬂrw U""a‘e"’" VLM, %

fved ; =

e coce) e ;flr‘ow)/\ueqt &;fﬁ.f{-we.e_ﬁ M-l’:p‘

o~ YT Si'e‘}'f"c‘*" @.{L‘CE} ™MzIp. gd“hne_
of e V'EJ, PoOAS ave MWM
Yoelowv—

} IDr—is mg-na_Co\M.OFmde_Y. )st+ el d

wWee condie d dve . po yMewvdfic/en )
ol - g’{‘ \f‘mba. ,E)O\_-l"'ﬁC.;PO\mDS pu.ﬂd z—ﬂd

collvtee Coamcelled dve to Fecudeny
Cwbr{s8ign o e panr)* SPWMHQM}

GOt Cores 76 e bge o e
8 F 3 o,qz_;-g? .

L3- 1 PoanPnesm bl ibre d ok ssad.
QVY—H'C'Y‘ U 'H—% Samc {{oned. 7}),’6‘;\%

Somdt o Commms Free ’ fr e gm |
e o eld 67 1. 2 i<,

Arre xure -7 fFov ol B g g !E
Q. eploced —¥eue o fitn

P v-o =

L



o c))‘—-

NOTE SHEET m

l"‘;"&As ajvected l‘g— Comwwb'?‘f"dtﬁ Fo Su.bmd'ni‘-— +Hag
a SCumnets ve loteqd T&L\’M‘;C(“k 843_

E\MLN@U{—-) a1 o le c__oJ-L_D_F‘?Eﬂd_p_w

F¥ Comarrnetrion, of &5 bedded -,
Srovytd cyvo fhep

In mesSponse 6 tre ge*“h'—"“‘M no.SUpa
S32 )Neted: 5. 00 ).

e d— e docwrente wnp
4') il G I 9 e o bpeve

Voo T vweoy L_ A“"C-PW'JE”L’;\S Mbe)\ed/bey?




| NOTE SHEET
) T | SUDA

Sub: "I'o consider lowest rate for the work of ‘Construction of 50 bedded Shelter for Urban
Homeless within Halisahar Municipality under DAY-NULM’

1. Approved component cost Rs. 89.68 Lakh (as per DPR)

2. As per 925- F(Y) dated: 14.02.2017, this particular Tender may be categorized under
situation “B”, Case —I Since:

a) The estimate is not more than Rs. 1 crore and (Estimate is Rs. 89.68 Lakh)

b) Bid being 0.67 % below the estimated amount i.e. within 2% above the estimate.
Following information is furnished further for ready reference (based on letter of MED):
i) In 1 st Call, No. of bidders respond: 4 nos. (Annexure-|}

Technically qualified bidder: NIL (Copy EE, MED enclosed)

i) in 2 nd call, Eligibility criteria was same (Annexure-)

Bidder has been cancelled due to fake credential

iii) In 3 rd Call, Eligibility criteria was same (Annexure-I)

No. of bidders responded: 1no.

No. of Technically qualified bidder: 1 no.
iv) 1 st, 2 nd & 3 rd call was published in 2 newspapers (Refer Annexure-I)
(Copy of Newspaper cutting enclosed in file)
v} In 3 rd Call

‘Joy Enterprise’, the L1 bidder participated in the 3rd call for the Tender and offered rate 0.67 %
below the estimated amount put to tender (Rs. 87,89,813.04). Hence the tendered amount
comes to of Rs. 87,30,921.29,

vi) Rate has been obtained as “Percentage Rate Tender”.

vii) Report on the basis of chservations of the Technical Committee in its 7€th meeting. (Copy

enClOSEd} Vﬁﬁm@d fx») '
Subwulied.

Lot 56-19( lgvvad desdlion,
' % uré(rz'

AN
m\/

Coewaites

UK ¥




L]
NOTE SHEET

SUDA

T e fevrnce teo fettess Yde vnesms .5UpH /112 7
2616 /3249, dotesd! 2906 17 , by CE, MED
s offre rpeeived e F’t«)"? ads omﬁ%
of Fgin W\&w?—(‘va/-’s}‘ P Ve WS e oo CG‘*"”"W’)')')'E?
<FYW\- O D WW—'MV\CQESKQV, |

dOf"’\""”"C“"?_S . T+ vr\eﬁkbe e ovadh e \A/

o
W ETEN— yesporad  wer Mot—veselved v,

tve  Yyeply  fetten 5 =y or
= Wez}m&' v? S—fop H‘;‘/d,pwﬂng

: Fririrer fmsi—*m»e,HG\fi _

b pue Obiwlibra sode bo fa, 4'1752.‘%«
MM,«M-@»?/MAN nap:

-

2017

fmvrcst?ﬂge,-f—u +re_ Qottew \5’)&& Y YG.ns ”;_/20}{/5_,7' |
doted’ 20.06,0/ 2 vegadf ALCEP frond o O;-
Tote. B e Hori of ComefrueHom oFgegqm
Svwelte v gs'ﬂ Ur

H(\L'Sohq_w Munjefo ol

e BB, de kel AR e
+g o—{%ﬁ{oe‘ Fro— 4ye lotrtrer f'}—hog bes
oPPCaved troat "’.'V&Mm:nﬁ‘CJPOJ\JJJ— Ot Yo -hL
Process fHn 0‘\7"&9"\—%"‘&&% y

T o be vnentlwved fatg B Shee
of A, DI™M A~ Dept. Wewe m
P'vC\H\Owé fettev.00mA

- A ,Q{:f"i'c‘\f’ Wde Mg

M—fgﬂf
end{g nred

Yerly— of trese obsew,,,g_
s owlouted | Now—tve Mvw“‘c;‘pwu\g Pro
e «tp.\,\,n fachd Teﬂ&eY (’C"ECSFC!‘

| Swbrititd Bedour kird  Come

: "’Oicm»{—fm ond
~ Fuavineys ACH g .

bsr - WA An JRo "'EFEM'E' ﬂ%?”
L@ﬂﬂ/ Iz
{ N ™

B



NOTE SHEET SUDPA

}’VO)-\?V "7" 1\3 pY‘OPOSGCQ 4o g@jﬂk}‘% de@;k /Qr-L
of v LLAB re 34)&*‘011':}_ e Terndew Pvioces
o e .

:r’-“ % 4 C (t\.‘bOVhC,
;ﬁ oﬁ\—ﬂEQH@mqry‘%- f%qc-u’ﬁm&«*"{ﬁ'ﬂ N

be ‘mbroted o fre FA, UDG mp DQW-M
. IMS Concewnn .

e <2

l/’./ﬁjf
140
\ 2}%’

wﬁ Awf and 0vEM - %
b mepasch # B obarrwoliann ypiacd
e CE, mED

ki F4, vb 24 0‘1”?)
//Z,ﬁ,dm animatid 01& M%w s
Wocﬁ&weﬁﬁ o-; ;fu? jfm

mmafaé-‘ _
aMWW"; M‘MM Marhi G Ay
ondialad pida Lfen dalid .08 17 (’Ff-if- ')
Bod g Hbove Harld g prirtcn s fmeok
bnden W b magord.
) e Binded an —mbns Mok

: Wﬁd
: Uoem

e
by /067:7»
éﬂ%m% ¥
““\gj/ 4

wf . > {o]m




U.O.No. SUDA: ...} &

Dated..&.J81LI

]

NOTE SHEET SUDA RS

Sub: Comparative Statement of rates for the work of construction of 50 bedded
four storied shelter for Urban Homeless at Halisahar Municipality under NULM

A comparative statement of rates for the work of construction of 50 bedded four
storied SUH at Halisahar Municipality has received by this office on 27.122017 from
Chief Engineer, MED. It may be mentioned that comparative statement was g
forwarded by CE, MED to place the above matter in the next meeting of Technical ﬂx
Committee of SUDA towards accept t offer It may be further
rmaistahar Municipality

on 16.12.2015 with an approved cost of Rs.120.75 Lakh. Now the Tehder process is /

ik process and it is 5 th call.

Submitted for your kind consideration and further action.




- OF—

NOTE SHEET SUDA 9

Sub: To consider lowest rate for the work of ‘Construction of 50 bedded Sheiter for
Urban Homeless within Halisahar Municipality

1. Approved component cost Rs. 89.68 Lakh (as per DPR)

2. As per 925-F(Y) dated: 14.02.2017, this particular Tender may be categorized under
situation “B”, case —I since

a) The estimate is not more than Rs. 1 Crore and (Estimate is Rs. 69.68 Lakh)

b) Bid being 0.2 % beiow the estimated amount i.e. within 2% above the estimate.
Following information is furnished further for ready reference (based on letter of MED)
i) In 1 st call Number of bidders respond: 4 nos. {(Annexure-I)

Technically Qualified bidder: NIL

ii) In 2 nd call, Eligibiiity Criteria was same {Annexure-I)

Bidder has been cancelled due to fake credential
iii) In 3 rd call, Eligibility criteria was same {Annexure-)

Bid call was cancelled as the financial rule for depositing Earnest Money was not followed.

iv) In 4 th cail, Eligibility criteria was changed and relaxation has been given (Annexure-1)
Technically Qualified bidder: NIL

v) In 5 th call, Eligibility criteria was changed and relaxation has been given (Annexure-l)
\ Number of bidders responded: 4

Number of Technically qualified bidder is 1

(Copy of Newspaper cutting enclosed in the file)

‘M/S D.C. Rakshit & Company’ is the lone Bidder in the above said Tender and has
offered rate 0.2% below the estimated amount put to tender (Rs. 87,89,818.08) for the
above work. Hence the tendered amount comes to the tune of Rs. 87,72,238.45

vi) Rate has been obtained as “ Percentage Rate Tender

vii) Report on the basis of observations of the Technical Committee in its 78 th meeting
{enclosed herewith as marked ‘x’)

Submitted. g}/

L 1

}1&1\;& %&_&m Qwe,n? ‘V‘\M/y
w)u‘ be Grmdaced., g;qgg;\“?\?olb

| \\/‘ﬁ(}iwf
i




5t
NOTE SHEET




{“wﬂwfp

E
UO No. SUDP\..-.%“’

DAl |
Fie mﬁ*wh""“

809 .
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Proposal for construction of Boundary Wall of SUH at Halisahar Municipality
under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM

A letter vide no. SUDA/23/2014(MPR)/4468(35) dated: 04.07.2019 was sent from this
office to the ULBs where SUH is completed/ under construction regarding submission of
Proposal for construction of Boundary Wall of SUH under DAY-NULM.

in response to this letter, Halisahar Municipality sent the proposal (vide letter no.
366/PWD/20 dated: 07.08.2019) for construction of Boundary Wall of SUH at Halisahar
(Copy placed in the C.P. side mark as ‘x’). It appears from the proposal that plan &
estimate of 105.4 mtr length boundary wall of SUH duly vetted by Executive Engineer,
North24Paraganas Division, MED and it is within the cost provision of Boundary Wall as
proposed from this office i.e. Rs.10552/meter and the estimated amount is Rs.
1093945.00 (including cess, GST & 3% contingency). This estimate is prepared as per the
currents PWD SoR 2017, 3 rd corrigendum. The undersigned checked the estimate and it
is found ok.

Now this proposal of Boundary Wall may be forwarded to the competent authority for
necessary approval.

If approved, fund may be released in favour of concerned ULB for the aforesaid work in
two instalments i.e. 50%, 50% from the SUH component head under DAY-NULM. 1 st
instalment may be released after completion of tender process and after issuing the
Work Order for the aforesaid work. Utilization Certificate for this purpose may be
collected from the concerned ULB in GFR 12C format and 2 nd instalment will be
released after receiving of UC (70%) of previous instalment.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

v

(ﬁ.......?.. -y
_LL‘L-.\.W

|

X

Kivudee, Supt b

Principal Secretary has approved for the construction of boundary wall in file
n0.SUDA-317/2016 at the identified perimeter of the SUH wherever required.
Financial Adviser has examined the mode! estimate and concurred to it (flagged

‘A’). We have now received 1 (one) estimate for construction of boundary wall of
the SUH at Halisahar.

The estimate cost for the boundary wall for Halisahar SUH measuring 105.4
meters is T 1093945 (T ten lakh ninety ninety three thousand nine hundred & forty
five) only. The estimate duly vetted by Executive Engineer, North 24 Parganas
Division, MED and has been duwly checked by the State Mission Manager, SUH
and found to be in conformity with the model estimate of ¥ 10,552 per meter.

The fund may be released in 2 (two) equal installments to the implementing
agency. 1% installment may be released after completion of the tender process,
issuance of work order and commencement of physical work on the ground, to be

confirmed by the implementing agency. The 2™ installment may be released after
completion of the entire boundary wall.

It may kindly consider to approve the proposal for construction of boundary wall

both at SUH Halisahar at an aggregate amount of T 1093945 (% ten lakh ninety
ninety three thousand nine hundred & forty five) only.
fa el 1 o) 1 ﬂ

7

l/uwur'}% Mrprad)



NOTE SHEET

VAR %
) Moy sk esato welte & o

i s

Ac approved or_ PTePode ) novt o ad mivs frodyy e
%Pwﬂ‘ﬂL & \Qfm?xc{ ’\«L-'Souwcf—fov\ ieﬂ-e)n Paw

be coent
e Qoﬂce'?vvﬂed, ULr 8”%0\7

A dvrdt—Leter o
)99"@6&3/ I~

14
tre. C.p S{de_\ép—-.\ &gm Kind Pﬁvuw
7
P St
’1"\‘) KK\W{J M-%
o -
‘é‘ "{ 'y"'/kuh
frare
15-08- 1}

£ e o




— ®

.E@ NOTE SHEET

Sub: Proposal for installation of ornamental grill at Verandah on each floor & stair
railing of SUH at Halisahar Municipality under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless
{SUH) under DAY-NULM

It may be mentioned that a 50 bedded shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban
Homeless (SUH) was sanctioned in favour of Halisahar Municipality with an approved
project cost of Rs. 120.75 Lakh. Now construction of the shelter unit is almost
completed (90%). For this project DPR, the estimate item works were considered
without this ornamental grill fitting& fixing in each floor verandah/corridor. Now at the
end of completion of this work it is suggested by concerned Executive Engineer, MED
that installation of this ornamental grill is necessary for the safety & security of the
inmates as the corridor/verandah in each floor is open.

Considering the above fact EE, MED, Barasat Division sent the proposal (vide letter
no.MED/PRG-1/1N-05/15 Pt-i dated: 03.09.2019) for installation of ornamental grili at
Verandah on each floor & stair railing of SUH at Halisahar Municipality (Copy placed in
the C.P. side mark as ‘x’). It appears from the proposal that plan & estimate ornamental
grill for each floor of SUH duly vetted by Executive Engineer, North 24 PS Division, MED.
The estimated cost for the proposal is Rs. 317487.00 (Rupees Three lakh seventeen
thousand four hundred eighty seven only) {including cess, GST & 3% contingency).This
estimated amount is required beyond the approved project cost. The undersigned
checked the estimate and fund for this additional work may be approved.

Now this proposal of installation of ornamental grill at Verandah on each floor of SUH &
stair railing of SUH may be forwarded to the competent authority for necessary
approval.

if approved, fund may be released in favour of concerned ULB for the aforesaid work in
two instalments i.e. 50%, 50% from the SUH component head under DAY-NULM. 1 st
instaiment may be released after compietion of tender process and after issuing the
Work Order for the aforesaid work. Utilization Certificate for this purpose may be
coliected from the concerned ULB in GFR 12C format and 2 nd instalment will be
released after receiving of UC {70%) of previous instalment.

/Submitted for your kind perusal.

A ' '5%%

) ea‘:ff'le !f;ave receiw'sd al"l _estimate from MED for instaliation of omamental grill at Verandah
g - o}i)r & stair railing of SUH at Halisahar Municipaiity fory3,17.487 ('Three lakh
een thousand Four hundred & Eighty Seven) only (copy of the Estimate flagged ‘X’ on

it may be considered to a i
: pprove the estimate. Expenditure to be ch NUL
und. The amount may be released in 2 equal installme s i

nt. 1 installment of 50°
$fter work order is ; od : ent of 50% to be released
| s 1ssued and 2" installment after completion of entire work.

%H’ Lot Ml Onedoded b Ap R
madad $lam 1 AR @A\




Directtyﬁﬂ DA

Pr.

ud ¥ &Dﬂ""-

U.0. No. SUDA.AIE2......
Dated—“l‘s“5

4

-12-

NOTE SHEET SUDA s

Query of Director prepage.

The item of grills to be put up at the Werandah of each floor and the stair
case railing of the SUH at Halisahar Municipality was not considered in the
original estimate,

Therefore the proposal at *X" page-11/N may kindly be approved.

Aﬁmlmf"’f"’
Bobimalid  Raind” ey b (ouer o
w Vk NULM —E—-VV\/,}Q.

oy ‘*tﬂ#
fe pupud. M S5

Ae Ppropoted chbore , tve wmdersiy. |
—fuebren Cackad B ettt of alomeca/y
Rork and. Compeavred b b b~ pyn
BMM*B,; SO oo Ca_sﬂ-wp_:’dad \)tv's’ri@,\p

T IS A wle
Threwefre  vied—oa fetter af odoinfimf,
| Hrore ol Socmeplon. b Hrd "
gL b Stedr vl of SU H— %{w_g%
~ N . %ﬂA—h MCW@Y\WQ J).8
4@4’ ﬂrﬁ@zssouﬁ\ao,é—ﬁsm

D"{"’Osﬂc‘]’—ﬂe‘{—f-f\n \S%@dgé fO’\JI-VVL C-P S{&Q
Sy AT e L
Al 4 WA pe g al Mﬁg‘gﬁ/@ﬁ



-
=
=

P
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Regarding functionalization of 50 bedded shelter unit under the scheme Sheiter
for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM at Halisahar Municipality

It may be mentioned that construction of one 50 bedded shelter unit under the scheme
SUH is almost completed (90%). Procurement of furniture is not done till now. it may be
further mentioned that Shelter Management Committee is not constituted till now. For
construction purpose 80% fund already released in favour of the concerned ULB. As per
minutes of review meeting of SUH the timeline for completion was September, 2019.

functionalization of the same.

A draft letter is placed for the same in the C.P. side for your kind perusal




